FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-23-2001



101881910

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Elan Pharmaceutical, Inc. Formerly	Conveyance Type X Assignment			
Name Abbott Laboratories	Other				
Name Abbott Laboratories DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Abbott Park Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Abbott Park Illinois USA State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from the Assignment of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, ORD (C. 2023) and to the Office of Information Officer, Order Information Order, Order Information O	☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Delaware			
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Abbott Park Illinois USA June J	Name Abbott Laboratories				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Abbott Park City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from the Assignment.) Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Chief Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information Affect (686-10027), Washington, D.C. 2031 an	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 3) Abbott Park City State/Country Illinois USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233 see OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	Composed of				
Address (line 3) Abbott Park Illinois USA State/Country ZIP Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Brade Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appress.	Address (line1) 100 Abbott Park Road				
Address (line 3) Abbott Park City State/Country City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, States of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appress.	Address (line 2)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Fatthership and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other		7IP Code			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affiars, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	□ Corporation □ Association □ Other □	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affiars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois				
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allians, Oliver Send Regulatory Allians, Oliver Send Regulatory Allians, Oliver Send Regulatory Regulatory Allians, Oliver Send Regulatory Regulatory Regulatory Allians, Oliver Send Regulatory	(information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) microscopic and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0709

FORM PTO-1618B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

omestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	Name and Address
Name	Area Code and Telephone Number (847) 937-5121 FRANCES M. JAGLA
Address (line 1)	Abbott Laboratories
, ,	
Address (line 2)	Dept. 377, Bldg. AP6D-2
Address (line 3)	100 Abbott Park Road
Address (line 4)	Abbott Park, Illinois 60064
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4 total pages
iter either the trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).***SEE SCHEDULE A***** Ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.276.619 2.291,478
lumber of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00
Method of Pay	rment: Enclosed Deposit Account X unt the by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0025 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account Number: Yes X No Deposit Account Number: Yes X No Deposit Number: Yes X No De
attach	Signature be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any bed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, licated herein.
Frances M. Jagla Name of Person	Signing October 5, 2001 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0710

Exhibit 1 To TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CORLOPAM TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES

Mark	Date Filed	Application No	Registration Date	Registration No.
CORLOPAM	05/01/86	73/596,268	06/09/87	1,441,735
CORLOPAM FENOLDOPAM MESYLATE (AND DESIGN)	11/19/97	75/393,170	09/07/99	2,276,619
	11/07/97	75/386,817	11/09/99	2,291,478



TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0711



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Elan"), a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is the owner of the United States trademarks and registrations therefor identified on Exhibit 1 hereto, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories Inc. ("Abbott"), a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is willing to assign to Abbott any and all of its right to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Elan, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Abbott any and all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and associated therewith.

Dated this first day of March, 2000.

Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Dy._

Title:

NO. AMER DIVISION

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0712